
-
C111 l! 05) I, 

SEQUENCE NO. STATE OF MARYLAND THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMmED WITHIN 
(MOE USE ONLY) 4S DAYS AFTER WEU IS COMPLETED.I WELL COMPLETION REPORT

1 2 3 8 
FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY COUNTY , 

(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED NUMBERIN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE 
ST·/CO USE ONLY DATE WELL COMPLETED Dep h f Well %/. PERMIT NO. 
DATE ~ .1d 22 ~:OrJ 28 51 If JlfJ ~'P~ ~,~7'" tIMID DO Jl) 

(TCJ,.NEMES)' FOOl) ~~~ 0-.. t. 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 38 378 13 
I A~ 1J ./ 

20 

OWNER '...I r.~ (!.~/C" ~ J ! W {/ 

~ / :STREET OR RFD ~~SE~TION TOWN ~-"""lv''''7r,.. 
CSUBDIVISION LOT I 

WELL. LOG GROUTING RECORD ~ no c13J 
Not reqL:ired lor driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED ~ 1 2(Circle Appropriate Box) PUMPING TEST ..;STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED. THEIR 

TYPE OF ~G MATERIAL (Circle one )COlOR. DEPTH. TMICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 
CEMENT BENTONITE CLAY '1i1'Cl --­

DESCRIPTION (Uee FEET If: -l c{additional ''_!s-H lIMded ) FROM TO bearing 45 46 I 
NO. r~UNDS'=I04Y' 

l(J£}~.....£-~jd 
NO. OF BAGS PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) 

3' GALLONS OF WATER 11 .1'P.;'1 15d METHOD USED TO . 
DEPTH OF ~UT SEAL (to nearest 'ot.)i MEASURE PUMPING flATE I WIH c.l PJ \l..(../lt I 

from ft. to ft. 
WATER LEVEL (distance from land surfJee)) 48 TOP 52 54 BOTIOM 58 

~Ct£~ 5' J$'" 
(enter 0 if Irom surface) 

BEFORE PUMPING L. '-t It. 

~B 
CASING RECORD 17 20 

insert ~ ~ WHEN PUMPING "L'1 It.
appropriate 22 25 

~/ :Ja' ~ 
code W lW.~ 3) "*tow TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

~~ [!J­ ~ piston ~ turbine 
MAIN Nominal diameter Total depth 

.)lfGtop (main) casing 01 main casing 

~ centrifugal 
other 

(nea~h)I ( n8??;at) 

~-
[QJ (describe 

27 27 below) 

--­
~jeteo 81 83 84 88 70 , S IlUbmersible 

//1/ lA.M~ S-?! E -OTHER CASING (if used) 'Z1 27 
A diameter depth (feel)
C 
H inch Irom to 

kJj. { c I II II , PUMP INSTALLED , 
A DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES 
S (CIRCLE) (yES or NO)I 
N 
G 

I II II , 
IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

screen~ SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED -
or:: ~ ~ ~ ~ 

PLACE (A.C.J,P,R.S,T,O) 29 
IN BOX 29. 

(~ BRONZE HOLE 
CAPACITY : 

W W 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 

below (to nearest gallon) 31 35 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

'" CI2 
37 41 

<.:.J DEPTH (nearest It.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS : , 1/10 9'~ Jaa (nearest ft.) 

- 13 47 

(!j gWELL HYDROFRACTURED E 8 9 11 15 17 21 ~NG HEIGHT (circle amopriate box 
A ! a"" ..... _"" he~hI)c 2 

above 
49 LAND SURFACECIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETIER H 

23 24 2!1 30 32 38 

[;] below ;; (n~:~st)A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED S 
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C3 

E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 41 45 47 51 49 ; 50 51 ) 

P TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E 
LOCATION OF WELL ON LOTWELL E SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3 __ 

iI HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN N SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS 
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04.04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND DIAMETER (NEAREST BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND lOR 
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE OF SCREEN INCH) LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESSCAPTIONED PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED 
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 56 eo THAN TWO DISTANCES 
KNOWLEDGE. trom to (MEASUREMENTS TO WELl) 

L~ M 7:i I.t.u GRAVEL PACK AI 9S- /lsi I 
DRILLERS ~. Nl~ -~__' I , I I 

IF WEll DRILLED 
-WAS FLOWING WELL -­

: (MUSTMATC~'~~~~~~E O~ APPLICATION) 
INSERT FIN BOX 68 88 

MOE USE ONLY 

~337! __ 0 ___ (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) 

W o7~LlC. NO. 1 I T (E.R.O.S.) WQ 
I 

*70 72 
- -SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. 01 driller or journeyman 74 75 76 

responsible lor sitework il different Irom permiHee) TELESCOPE LOG 
CASING INDICATOR OTHER DATA 

" COUNTY • 
~ 

~, 

. 




EMERGENCYITEMP NO. IF ANY 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
APPLlCATlONFOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 
5'"3 3 :2 51 '2 pl.ease type 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER 

8 0 -95 ­ 173 / 
70 fill in this form completely 79 

B 

OWNER INFORMA TlON 
13 

I 
Upchurch Don 

15 Last Name Owner First Name 34 

I 457 Old Orchard Circle 
36 Street or RFD 55 

I Millersville 21108 
57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 

DRILLER INFORMA TlON 

I Sandy B. Cochran M W D 120 
Driller's Name 76 license No. 81 

I G. Edgar Harr Sons' Corp. 
Firm Name 

INFORMATION 
APPROX. PUMPING RATE 
(GAl. PER MIN.) 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 

sville 210 0 

6/2/10 
Date 

8 12 

75"0 
(GAl. PER DAY) 14 20 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~ DOMESTIC POTABlE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 
~IRRIGATION 

'Fl FARMING (UVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAl 
~ IRRIGATION 

22 ill INDUSTRIAl. COMMERICIAl, DEWATERING 

~ PUBlIC WATER SUPPLY WEll 

[TI TEST. OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

[ill GEO-THERMAL 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL 1 3~ 
24 

I FEET 
28 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WelL ___<.0",...,<--____ 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

NEAREST 
INCH 

BORED (or Augered) 

30 AIR-ROTary 

37 CABLE 

JETIED Jetted & DRIVEN 

ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

DRive-POINT 

other 

~ 
REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 

(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

N HIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

[!J THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WelL THAT WILL BE 
ABANDONED AND SEALED 

39[§] THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WelL THAT WILL BE USED 
AS A STANDBY -CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 
FOR PO~ICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

[Q] THIS WE.Lb WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBERbF' WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 

1.-­
52 

Not to be_UUed in by driller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONL V) 

B 3 Roward 
LOCATION OF WELL 

8 COUNTY 21 

Fulton Manor II 
23 SUBDIVISION 42 

SECTION ,-:1;-;-_-;-;! 
44 46 

L.OT ,;-;1:-­6----;:-:1 
48 50 

Higbland 
52 NEAREST TOWN 71 

1 
MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if in town) ,-:;1;;:­__-:;;~M~I""'I 

73 76 n 78 

B 4 
Pleasant View Drive 

11 NEAR WHAT ROAD 30 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD ~ 
(CIRCLE APPROP~nE BOX) L!iI 

~O IilIilr 
34 ~ 37 ~ 

DISTANCE FROM ROAD r:.t.. 
ENTER FT OR MI ~ 

TAX MAP: 'i.....t2.. BLK: L P~RCEL::2.aS 
NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEALTH DE ENT APPROVAL 

J 

55 

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF 
BOX & LOCATE WELL . ----i.~ 
WITH AN X 

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 

1. WQ..l, 
2. 

3. 

WRITE THE BOX NUMBER 

FROM THE MAP HERE 

E 

57 

000~ ' ~7 
+--~_ooo___+­_____~__~ 

N 

DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWIN LOCATION OF WELL IN 
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS A ROADS AND GIVE 
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEA ST ROAD JUNCTION 

N 

r' 
APPROP. PER~T NUMBER ____ __G__ _ 

PERMIT No. HO-75" - /9.3 I r~o 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
N(Il( _ "I-'I"RO\'IN(; Autt-iOOlTlfS $H()ulD usc SEPAR"'£ SMEE T if NECOED 

DENV-PenniI97 
<2> COUNTY 



EMERGENCYITEMP NO. IF ANY 

SEQUENCE NO. STATE OF MARYLAND 
(MDE USE ONLY) ;§:E~7NUMit/5

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 
52 q 	 5 ()~ please type 

70 fill in this form completely 79 

22 

~ DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY &RESIDENTIAL 
( ~ IRRIGATION 

FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
IRRIGATION 

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERIN 

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

GEO-THERMAL 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL ,-:1 ,..,-­.3-----,0-=00-.-----::-::-"1 FEE T 
24 28 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

NEAREST 
INCH 

B 

B 

3 Howard LOCA TlON OF WELL 
LI __~~~_________________________I 

8 COUNTY 21 

Fulton Manor II 
23 SUBDIVISION 42to 

LOT I 1SECTION I I 
44 46 48 . 50 

Highland 
52 NEAREST TOWN 71 

1 
MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if in town) ,=1::: ­ ____--=~M~~II 

73 76 77 78 

4 
Pleasant View Drive 
11 NEAR WHAT ROAD 30 

(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) ..c N 
ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD fdNORTH 

Uwl [[] 
.llSlEAST 

34 2c:t:J 37 sOi::ITH 
DISTANCE FROM ROAD F+ 

b ENTe;j'T OR MI 3839 
TAX MAP: 7 V 

BlK: __ PARCEL ;It>r' 

• NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
1;1 HEAL Tfi DEPARTMENT A~OVAL 

I~A( cJ ~f;Jo .R')? 
. COUNTY NAME COUNTY NO. 

STATE 
SIGNATURE 

000 
57 63 

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF 
BOX & LOCATE WELL' .. 
WITH AN X 

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 

1. We\! 
2. 
3. 

BORED (or Augered) 

30 AIR -ROTary 

Jetted & DRIVEN 

ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) WRITE THE BOX NUMBER 

37· CABLE DRive-POINT 

other 

(@) 
-' REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 

- (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

N THIS WE ilL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL .. ...... 

FROM THE MAP HERE 

E C~/I~ :2 
t.{9u - . 

N 

DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING 

c8~000 
000 

OCATION OF WELL IN 

Date Received (APA) 

OWNER INFORMA T/ON 
8, MM 	 DO vv 13 

Upchurch Don 
15 Last Name Owner First Name 34 

457 Old Orchard Circle 
36 	 Street or RFD 55 

Millersville MD 21108 
57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 

DRILLER INFORMA TlON 

Michael D. Isom M S 0 162 
Driller's Name 	 76 License No. 81 

G. Edgar Harr Sons' Corp. 

Cockeysville 	 210 0 

6/ 27/08 
Date 

B 2 WELL INFORMA TlON 
2 APPROX. PUMPING RATE 

(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 ?5lJ 12 
AVERAGE DAIl..,Y QUANTITY NEEDED 
(GAL. PER DAY) . 14 20 

USE FOR WATER fCIRCLEAPPROPRIATE BOX) 

THIS ~L"WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 

I 
39 

ABAN D6NEO AND SEALED 

THIS WE l WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILt BE USED 
AS A ~NDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 -- ­

Not to be filled in by driller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

APPROP. PERMIT ('lUMBER _ _ G_ _ _ 

PERMIT No. ~- f-~ l6t's 
70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
NOTE ~ A~PR('V!NG AUfHORll tES SHOULO USE SEPAI=I ... 1E SH( ET IF NEEDEO _ 

RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND 
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEARES 

N 

OADS AND GIVE 
ROAD UNCTION 

? 

'd
1;1' 

%~Q) .,

0..-:> 

DENV-Permil 97 
@COUNTY 



HARR WELL DRILLING 
12047 FALLS ROAD 

COCKEYSVILLE, MD 21030 
410-252-4588 

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST REPORT 

Date Test Performed: 09-10-10 Permit Number: HO-95-1931 
Address: Pleasant View Drive Subdivision: Fulton Manor II L#6 
Owner: Don Upchurch Election District: 
Well Depth: 200 Ft Static Water Level: 24 Ft 

Time Water Level PSI Pumping Rate Calculated 
Existing Pump Seconds to fill Flow-Gallons 

5 Gallon bucket Per Minute 

1145 24 ft 	 15 sec 20.00 
17.64 1200 29 	 17 

17 17.64 1215 	 29 
17.64 1230 29 	 17 
17.64 1245 29 	 17 
17.64 1300 29 	 17 
17.64 1315 29 	 17 

17 17.641330 29 
17 17.641345 29 
17 17.64 1400 29 
17 17.64 1415 29 
17 17.641430 29 
17 17.641445 	 29 



!YYJ.iL {p 

H 01i""1~ COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 


WELL & SEPTIC fR~GRAM 


TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648 


InformaTIon Form for the InstallaTIon ofthe Wen Pump. Pitless Adauter. llDd Supply Piping 

NOTE: The installer is responsible" for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired 
inspedion, No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply 

with the. Na fionll I Stalloard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) ill COl'tIAR26.04.04· (l\'ID We]! 
Construction Regulations), Submission of a complete form is reguiredprior to Use and Occupancy aDorovnl. 

, . 

Company Name: .?! $:;.N ':-~'-S fl.AJIY18 1 fl/§ ~ :'elephone #: 3 0/- ('l( '1::- 3S() 7 )G /J? 
Address: 23 if£>2 rl'f~ D£IZ!~ l!J> . ...J....-. 

~-L~#K.S.M 46,; 112··· ·J./Jill 
(l'IIust circle one)~ed Plumb;) Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Iostaller 
License # and Ilame of,individual responsible for the field installation: ? r.;. .­
Name (Print): M t c.hae..f BowWSa)C,· License# 1/0 ? L-... *. 
;,A licensed individual must perform the :lctunl instnlhltion; Apprentices must be under the supervision of:l 
licensed journeym:lll or mnster plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses ID:lj' be subjected to field 
verification. Unlicensed indiyjdullls may be reported to the appropri:lte licensing :lgency, 

NameofPrope It\C.Telephone#: '1(0 -<-(80- ODa 3 
Subdivision: ---:-'-i-"---,---+...:::...o.:~-'1.L.+-L...:....=-=-~Lot#: 10-Well Tag #: HO -~. ICf 6 ( 
Site Address: -,->1"-;';-c1.LI...-¥'-'-' ........ r"--J.l'-::----;~--==:;;---

Submersible Pumo Data Pitless Arlanter Well Cao and Electric Conduit 

Make: M'{-U=S Make: ~(Mb<n..rW'1 Two piece watertight cap: ~ 

Model #: ~ S 152 - /).p/v~. fY-~Model#: L.r~Ob- Screened, vented well cap: ~ 

Pump Capacity I J- GPM Depth: y-40 (36" min) Cap secured to casing: '-I~ 

Well Yield: 17 GPM NSF/WSC approved: yM Conduit min 18" B.G.: ~ 

Depth of well encountered at time ofpump installation: til. DO (feet) Conduit secured to well cap:~ 

Ifpump capacity e~s..:e.U.yield. a low water cut offswitch is require? by NSPC 1990 Section 17,8.4 

Torque arrestors, c("~ or other acceptable method used- Must CIrcle one 

Safety rope, if llS<l!rl, at1!lcherl to brllSS rope auaptar or other llCcfptllole method inside ofw-ell easing Na 


Pi[)in2 to hOlls~ . 6\ Hol.!s~ -Conn~t:tjoo 


Type: pll.\stic ~ PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetiation :~ 

PSI: ~(I60psi min) Length of sleeve(s' minimum from foundation) : Ie#­
Depth of supply line: 'f~ (36" min) Sleeve sealed properly; yM. 

The water suppl;y 'e-is reguired to p at least ten feef fr . . eseptic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping, 
distribution bo ;}. elds, nud ("'Il"! ge reserve ar , lith ' cannot be accomplished, contact thls ·office for 

~ a~proval prio :. . IJati . . . --,­
~ 6~/CJ-/ C{ 

SIgnature f company reprAt entative responsibl for mstallati{)n date

I· ( . 

For Health Department Use ODlY~ Not to be completed by Installer 

Date Insp. Requested: Date Insp. Approved: 7-30 -I 4f Inspector: rffIiJ! 
Iospection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & .vater supply line at least 36" below grade ~_~..,.....". 

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely LZ* Elec. conduit extends at least 13" below grade/attached to cap properly 
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing 
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade 
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection 
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter 

V' 

__. -7"­

V 

http:COl'tIAR26.04.04


Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, MO 21046-2147 


Main: 410-313-1774 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TOO 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
Howard County www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthOep 

Health Department 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POT ABILITY 

Expiration Date - SEPTEMBER 12, 2015 


March 12, 2015 

Homeowner 
12401 Stella Drive 
Fulton, MD 20759 

RE: Fulton Manor II, Lot 6 
12401 Stella Drive 
Building Permit: B14000878 
Well Permit: HO-HO-95-1931 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was 
granted on 3/12/2015. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 
7/30/2014. The well construction was completed on 9/7/2010. Water samples were collected on 
2/18/2015. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of 
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 8/19/2014. Results showed a Gross Alpha 
level of 3.9 ± 1.5 pCi/L and Gross Beta level of 5.0 ± 1.5 pCi/L. The Gross A Ipha was below 
the maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L and the Gross Beta was below the target 
level of 50pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time 
of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water is safe for all uses. 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" 
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-95-1931. Although 
the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department 
does not guarantee water supplies. 

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. 
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal 
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of 
Potability will be issued. Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final 
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a 
misdemeanor under the Annotated Code ofMaryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject 
to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

http:26.04.04
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a 
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list oflaboratories certified by the 
state of MaryJand may be found at the website: 

APProu=0~ ~ 

Ke'n M Wolf, EHS SUpe~
E ironmental Health Specialist 

ell & Septic 

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits 
Community 
File 



Leta 2 Thru 7 Ar 
~lIdable Pruer'liltion parcel 

Tax Hap: +0 Grid: 6 parcel: 
f.lection Dlstric.t 

Howard County. Maryland 
DatE: Ju~ 5, 2006 

scale: . 1-·50' 

part Of 2~' Private Use-in-Common Ac.c.e65 
Easement Ac.ross Lot 6 & 8uildable Preservation 
Parcel 'e'. for The Use And Benefit Of Lot 6 

Buildable Preservation parcel 'e' 
Maintenance A9reement Recorded Among 

The La nd Recor ds Of How ard Cou nt '(. 
Marylard 5imultaneousl'( With The Rec.ording Of 

p. 1 aHP LASERJET FAXAug 15 2008 3:42PM 
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Lot 6 
fulton Manor II 
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THE 
WATERFORD 

WI BRICK VENEER 
SCALE: 1 "=30' 

''­- _./ 

cW>~WJ J rmnvlrm 2733 
~RST flOOR 

~llf' 

74' 

t 

OWNER 
TRINITY QUALITY HOMES, INC. 


3675 PARK AVENUE 

SUITE 301 


ELLIcon CITY, MD 21043 

(410) 480-0023 

L 

I SCALE:' AS SHOWN 

DRAWN 'BY: JMR 

-:1 CHECKED BY: RHV 

7PROJECT 
:1' DATE: 

#: 13-33 
MARCH 2014 

\ 
: SHEET#: 2 OF 2 

~\.; 

ADDRESS 
PLEASANT VIEW DRIVE 

FULTON, MO 20759 

F-08-102 

PLOT PLAN -. 
FULTON MANOR II 

LOT 6 

REF: F-13-006 ROBERT H. VOGEL 
TAX MAP 40 PARca 205 • ENGINEERING INC. 


BLOCK 6 ' 

5TH ELECTION DISTRICT ~ ENGINEERS' SURVEYDRS • PLANNERS 

8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461 . 7666HOWARD COUNlY, MARYlAND ELLICDTT CITY,MC 21D43 F'A x: 410.461.B96 1 J 

MBR-1 
ROOFTOP = 2.207 SF 

Pe = 1" Rv=0.95 

ESDV = A(Pe)(Rv)/12 = 


ESDV = 2,919 SF(l")(0.95)/12 = 175 CF 


Appud", B.4 . Comauctlan SpeclflCelMs fot EtI~_ntll 5iIC Dalen p~ 

T.bI, B.4.1 Milm.b S dollS ror Mlcro-Blomeadoa, ~i.I. c.~" Laodttlpot IDQltrati_ 
NMft '.......
"'"......' 

_Append~'" T8bk"'A 

~wn 

~ ;;; 

" '"Ioo.my s.nd (60-OS%)A USD"'JOiII)'pesJo.oor~or JMdy loun; claycon!eIII" S'1I. 
rz·IO· · ~1 composIO$ ~~) 

~ 

_dyIoarnOW). 
coaneloMld~,. 
ccmp!llll(oW%) 

Mirl.IO%by~ ...diht 
(ASTMD~'4)

O!pIi(-«roI~ ............... 
 "".......,lJl;aol)ilworwooddo· 

Pu.,"o;d6"lIp/"~= pUt1"...J:A.S"TM.[).+IS I ,,"O.ORIfO.' 


(1 ... ·TOlIr) 


~....,....,WUlrK6 \ __ rIGS­o-Inl!rlin ..." "-', PETYPc I_'O'OCI! 
~...t I '"l'O. 11 OR. NO.6 
Inl'illmionbenml AGGII.£QATE 

.rlDlH'l.. 
l·fllkrchinp~. SAoftldorprinlcdpipe; lIT" puc./i f"w _ •• hoIo:spn~?~ l)pcP$2lor.o\ASHlO I:'::'~:;~1ed'II~4(I 

..-:"'....."...", Or)- 6rl7"~"'O¥ftp;.es:_~ 
"'-'pipG.Pcrfame:lplpt"sl\&Jlbc~ ... idI\4-lndI 
lIvIn;zod~cIoth 

l'olnd;"'pbaooonctdc(1f MSIiAM;'~l:r... )~ irll ..,ilelntir4l:o!lIII""4·~Iatt_ortqolirod: 

~ed) 
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PROP 

GRADE 


( 
ELEV.'1 

24" PLANTING SOIL 
(SEE PLANTING SOIL 

CHARACTERISTlCS) f_ELEV'S5 
4· PEA GRAVEl ~ ~LEV. 6 

10· '57 STONE """ .. 
(3" ABOVE AND 

UNDER DRAlNl _ .'7 

4" SLOTTED HOPE UliDER DRAIN 
(SOLID OUTSIDE THE 
MI CROBIORETENTION tACIUTY) ROTOTlLL AND SAND AUGMENTATlON 

IN BOTTOM TO PREVENT COMPACTION 

DETAIL - MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6) 
NOT TO SCALE 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR 

LANSCAPE INFILTRATION (M-3), MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6), 


RAIN GARDENS (M-7), BIORETENTION SWALE (M-8), 

AND ENHANCED FILTERS (M-9) 


1. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN THE PLANT MATERIAL, MULTCH LAYER AND SOIL 
LAYER ANNUALLY, MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SOIL IS LIMITED TO CORRECTING 
AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH OUT. ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN 
THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT 
INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL PRUNING. 
ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL IS LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000 
MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME II, TABLE A.4.1 AND 2 . 

2. THE OWNER SHALL PERFORM A PLANT IN THE SPRING AND IN THE FALL OF 
EACH YEAR. DURING THE INSPECTION, THE OWNER SHALL REMOVE DEAD AND 
DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, REPLACE DEAD PLANT 
MATERIAL WITH ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL, TREAT DISEASED TREES 
AND SHRUBS, AND REPLACE ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES. 

3. THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MULCH EACH SPRING. THE MULCH SHALL BE 
REPLACED EVERY TWO TO THREE YEARS. THE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER SHALL BE 
REMOVED BEFORE THE NEW LAYER IS APPUED. 

4. THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOIL EROSION ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A 
MINIMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAVY STORM. 

I 

MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITY ELEVATIONS (M-6) 

LOT II FACIUTY 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 4- INY. 
4- INY. 
OUTFAUL 

FACIUTY 
SIZE 

LOT 6 MBR-1 (M-6) 489.40 489.00 488.00 487.75 485.75 485.42 484.59 484.84 484.60 175 CF 

mailto:1Iti@2t~_I""'Cft.h1
http:Or)-6rl7"~"'O�ftp;.es


~> .. ~ 
;. ., 

NON-ROOFTOP 
DISCONNECT (N-2) 

PROPOSED MICRO-BIORETENTION 
FACllI1Y (M-6) 

,---­ - --­ - -­

DRAINAGE AREA TO MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6) 

--------­

DRAINAGE AREA TO ROOFTOP DISCONNECT (N- 1) 

ROOF TOP DISCONNECT (N-1) 

( ROOF DRAIN TO MICRO-BIORETENTION 

1"=50' 

JMR 

BY: RHV--­ -
MARCH 2014 

13-33 

1 OF 2 

PLOT PLAN 
FULTON MANOR IT 

LOT 6 

REF: F-08-102 
TAX MAP 40 PARCEL 205 

BLOCK 6 
5TH ELECTION DISTRICT 

HOWARD COUN1Y MARYlAND 

,, 

THE EXISTING WELL SHOWN ON LOT 6 
TAG NO. 95-1931 HAS BEEN FIELD LOCATED 
BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC, 
AND IS ACCURATELY SHOWN. 

BUILDING OF LOT 6 FLOOR AREAS: 
BASEMENT FLOOR AREA: _Z.L~{L___ 
FIRST FLOOR AREA: ____~z..~----
SECOND FLOO'iJAREA: _--L_O_Lt::L___ 
BEDROOMS: -4-­

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THIS LOT IS 
PROVIDED BY ONE MICRO-BIORETENTION 
FACILITY (M-6), ROOFTOP DISCONNECTS (N-1), 
AND NON-ROOFTOP DISCONNECTS (N-2). 

/ BUILDING PERMIT NO. 

\ 

OWNER 
ADDRESS 

PLEASANT VIEW DRIVE 
FULTON, MD 20759 

TRINITY QUALITY HOMES, INC. 
3675 PARK AVENUE 

SUITE 301 
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 

(410) 480-0023F-08-102 

V. ROBERT H. VOGEL 
-ENGINEERING, INC. 
~ ENGINEERS • SURVEYORS • PLANNERS 

8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410. 461.7666 
ELLICCTT CITY, MC Z 1043 FAX: 410.461 . 8961 



Wolf, Kevin 

From: Wolf, Kevin 
Sent: Wednesday, March 11,201512:54 PM 
To: 'Jenny Rosewag'; Martin, Sharhonda 
Cc: Tim Keane; Samantha Evans 
Subject: RE: Message from "SAVINC3002" 

Jenny, We have received the information you have submitted for this property to complete the ICOP. In review of the 
property file, it looks as though we are missing a few things: 1) We need a pump and alarm test inspection for the septic 
system. Please have your septic contractor coordinate a time with our office to come out and perform this inspection. 
2) We need a copy of the recorded Operations and Maintenance agreement for the onsite BAT. If you have any 
questions regarding any of these issues, please feel free to contact me. 

Thanks, 

Kevin M. Wolf, EHS Supervisor 
Groundwater Mgmt. Sec. 
Well & Septic Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, MD 21045 
(0) 410-313-2645 
(f) 410-313-2648 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable 
law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from 
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication . If you have received this email in error, please 
notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Jenny Rosewag [mailto:jrosewag@trinityhomes.com) 
Sent: Wednesday, March 11, 2015 10:50 AM 
To: Martin, Sharhonda 
Cc: Williams, Jeffrey; Wolf, Kevin; Tim Keane; Samantha Evans 
Subject: FW: Message from "SAVINC3002" 

Hi Sharhonda ­

Please see attached plumbers letter and well test results for 12402 Stella Dr., Fulton, MD 20759. Will you please 
prepare the ICOP for this home. 

Thank you, Jenny 

mailto:mailto:jrosewag@trinityhomes.com


Jenny Rosewag 
Office Manager 
Trinity Homes 
P: 410-480-0023 
F: 410-480-0013 

From:~=~·~~~~~~~=~~~~=~,~~~.c~~.~~~~,~=~~~ 
Sent: Wednesday, March 11, 2015 9:36 AM 
To: Jenny Rosewag 
Subject: Message from "SAVINC3002" 

This E-mail was sent from "SAVINC3002" (MP C3002). 

Scan Date: 03.11.2015 09:36:10 (-0400) 
Queries to: ~can~rinityJlomes.com 
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THACE LAllORATOIUES, INC 
5 Nllnh I'al" Driw 

lIulll Valley , MD 21(HII USA 
-rd.phnnc: ~ 1O!5l(.l·')O')') I tax : 41 ()/5~4 ·') 117 

\Vcbsitc: w\\'w. lr.u:4..·lah~. c..·om / Emilil: .i l tEI~" i · II;I l"d i\ l )~ , nll l l 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

S/O Number: ')0585Requester: 

RepOI·t Date: Fdmlary It), 2015Trinity HOllles/Tl31 liomes 
3675 Purk Avenue, Suite 301 
Ellicott City, iviarylllnd 21043 

P rol)Cl'ty Sampled: 12401 Stella Drive, 20759 lluildillg Permit #: 	 1314000H7X 
7483AMSa mple Locatioll: Pressure Tank Tap .: ­ Sampler ID #: 


Residual Chlorine: <0.1 mgtL Samples leet!: Y~s 


COllnty: Howard SIII}division: pulton Manor 11 Lot tI: 

Date/Time Collected ill Field: rebruary 18,2015 1:46pm 
Date/Time Received ill LlIb: February 18, 2015 4: 15 pm 

Well Tag #: HO-95-193I 
Well Condition: 2-Piece Cap, Satisfac!ory o~

Wate)' Trea tmellt/Conditioning: N/ A - Ra w Sample 

PARAMETER METHOD MCU"'SMCL RESULT COMMF:NT 

Tutal Coliform SM 9223B Absent Absent ,.­ Puss 

E. coli SM 922313 Absent Abselll ' Pass 

Nilrate Sivl 4500·N03D 10 IlIg1L as N 3.0 Ill)!!L as N- ~ I\ISS 

Turbidity EPA ISO. I \0 NTU 1.7 NTU Pass 

pH (Field) SM 4500-H t I3 ~' 6.5·8.5 Units 5.S Units *** 
Sund Absent Absent Pass 

' rhe resulls in Ihis rcpol1 relate only 10 those items tested. If any addition.1I infomlillion or clarific.llion of this rep0l1 is required. 
pleasc conlaClUS. This lest report shall not be reproduced cxccpt iu flill without the written appro\,al ofTraee I.abomtoril:s Inc. 

" '1;Qh~~\j)'\D C . cY..w~,.o~J~__ 
Katherine C. Higgs U1r 
Manager - Drinking Water Testing 

MCL: I'viaxitllllm Contamination Level, an enforceable level eSlablished by the EPA 
. Si\·IC I. : Sccondar.\' Maximum Contaminution Level, a le\'ci rccolllmended hy tbe EPA 
"" '/\ lIoll.enforceable paramcter thaI may cause cosmetic effects or aesthetic effects (such ,IS tastc. <;<)101' or odor) in drinkill),\ w.ller. 

Pag.e I of I 
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TRACE LABORATORIES, INC 
5 North Park Drive 

Hunt Valley, MD 2 1030 USA 
Telephone: 410/584-9099/ Fax : 41 0/584-9117 

Website: www.tracelabs.com / Email : illlo(@tracelabs .com 

Maryland State Certitied Laboratory #318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requester: S/O Number: 94164 

Trinity Homes/TBl Homes 
3675 Park Avenue, Suite 301 
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 

Report Date: September 3, 2014 

Property Sampled: 
Sample Location: 
Residual Chlorine: 

12401 Stella Drive, 20759 
Wellhead (After Purging) 
<0.1 mgIL 

Building Permit #: 
Sampler ID #: 
Samples Iced: 

County: Howard S~bdivision: Fulton Manor II Lot#: 

Date/Time Collected in Field: August 19,2014 11 :10 am 
Daterrime Received in Lab: August 19,2014 2:10 pm 

Well Tag #: HO-95-1931 
Well Condition: 2-Piece Cap, Removed for Sampling 

Water Treatment/Conditioning: None 

P~RAMETER METHOD 

!Gross Alpha, Short-Term EPA 900.0 ' 
·····.···.. H._ . .... ... . ........ . ...... .. .. . ... ... . .. . ..... ..... ....... .. 1 

Gross Beta, Short-Term EPA 900.0 I 

Gross Alpha, Long-Term I EPA 900.0 I 

._....~~~"~"s ..~. ~~~~_~.~. ~~~. ~~~~_ . ".."l ..... "..._...~.~.~ ...~?~·? ...."...._I." 

Radium 226 I EPA 903.1 i 
,---~~dium 228 I EPA Ra-05 I 

5 pCilL 
Combined 

1.1 ± 0.3 

<0.9 ± 0.6 

Not Provided 
7483AM 
Yes 

6 

Pass 

The results in this report relate only to those items tested . [f any additional information or clarification of this report is required, 
please contact us. This test report shall not be reproduced except in full without the written approval of Trace Laboratories [nco 

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA 
Analyzed by Lab #278 Page I of 1 




